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2021 Wine

40 bottles of wine are awarded to CQP 2021 participants:

● 20 bottles to top scoring CA S/O and S/O-Assisted participants
● 20 bottles to top scoring US/VE/DX S/O and S/O-Assisted

participants

Thank you to Jeff WK6I and Twisted Oak Winery for their generous
donation of CQP wine!
https://www.twistedoak.com/
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CQP 2021

CA Wine Winners

Place Callsign Class QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 K6XX S/O-Assisted HP SCRU 1,384 1,140 58 373,056

2 NT6Q (N5ZO op) S/O HP SDIE 1,663 577 58 356,294

3 W6PH S/O HP INYO 1,266 957 58 331,296

4 WC6H S/O HP CALA 1,247 1,008 57 328,149

5 N6TV S/O HP SCLA 1,856 0 58 322,944

6 AE6Y S/O HP SCLA 1,308 800 58 320,392

7 K6LA S/O HP LANG 1,369 661 58 314,882

8 NW6P (W9KKN op) S/O HP SCLA 1,120 1,010 57 306,660

9 N6IE S/O-Assisted HP SONO 1,059 1,022 58 302,818

10 KI6RRN S/O LP SDIE 1,213 698 57 286,995

11 W6SX S/O-Assisted HP MONO 1,168 618 57 269,952

12 N6ZFO S/O HP LAKE 1,256 342 58 258,216

13 N6ED S/O HP LANG 1,502 0 56 252,336

14 W6ML (W6KC op) S/O-Assisted HP MONO 1,178 389 58 250,096

15 W6TK S/O HP SLUI 1,116 426 58 243,600

16 W6AYC S/O LP SLUI 1,395 0 57 238,545

17 K6VO (K6NR op) S/O HP SBER 1,428 243 57 227,601

18 N6JV S/O HP SACR 1,085 326 58 226,606

19 KK6P (W7IV op) S/O-Assisted HP SLUI 0 1,946 58 225,736

20 W6PZ (K6SRZ op) S/O HP SONO 1,269 0 57 216,999
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2021 Plaques

49 plaques are awarded to CQP 2021 participants:

● 30 to CA participants
● 19 to US/VE/DX participants

Congratulations to all the winners and thanks to all the plaque sponsors!
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CQP 2021

Single-Operator Plaques

Plaque Winner QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score Plaque
Sponsor

High
Power

First Place
S/O HP

NT6Q
(N5ZO op)

SDIE 1,663 577 58 356,294 K6LRG
(Club)

Second
Place
S/O HP

W6PH INYO 1,266 957 58 331,296 K6EL

Low
Power

First Place
S/O LP

KI6RRN SDIE 1,212 698 57 286,995 W6XU

Second
Place
S/O LP

W6AYC SLUI 1,395 0 57 238,545 K6TD

QRP

First Place
S/O QRP

W6AQ
(N6AN op)

LANG 711 80 56 128,408 W9KKN

Expedition

Top S/O LP
Expedition

AF6GA COLU 876 0 57 149,796 K7ZOO
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CQP 2021

Single-Operator Assisted Plaques

Plaque Winner QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score Plaque
Sponsor

High
Power

First Place
S/O-A HP

K6XX SCRU 1,384 1,140 58 373,056 K6LRN

Second
Place
S/O-A HP

N6IE SONO 1,059 1,022 58 302,818 NW6P

Low
Power

First Place
S/O-A LP

WA6KHK RIVE 807 100 57 149,397 K6MM

Second
Place
S/O-A LP

W6ZL ORAN 832 0 57 142,272 K6TD

QRP

First Place
S/O-A QRP

K6O
(K6OO op)

SMAT 268 49 43 38,786 KI6SLX
& AE6JV
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CQP 2021

S/O & S/O-Assisted Plaques

Plaque Winner QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score Plaque
Sponsor

Top Score:
CW-only
station

N6TV SCLA 1,856 0 58 322,944 N6TV

Top Score:
PH-only
station

KK6P
(W7IV op)

SLUI 0 1,946 58 225,736 W1RH

First Place
Expedition

W6ML
(W6KC op)

MONO 1,178 389 58 250,096 AD6E

Second
Place
Expedition

NT6V NAPA 1,010 0 58 175,856 N6NZ

Top YL HP K6SZQ AMAD 0 1,075 57 122,550 WQ6X

Top YL LP K6G
(AG7GP op)

SISK 339 127 54 68,634 KH6GJV

Top Youth no entries

Top New
Contester

NF6R KERN 215 0 51 32,895 K6LA
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CQP 2021

Multi-Operator Single-Transmitter Plaques

Plaque Winner QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score Plaque
Sponsor

Fixed
Stations

First Place
M/S Fixed

NX6T
@WA6TQT
(N6KI,
WM6Y,
VE4EA,
N7NR,
N6NC,
W6ZAR,
N6CY,
K4RB,
N6ERD
ops)

RIVE 1,256 967 58 330,716 K6NR

Second
Place M/S
Fixed

K6MMM
(KE1B,
W6NN ops)

SCRU 956 817 58 261,116 K6MM

Expedition
Stations

First Place
M/S
Expedition

K6T
(AA1ON,
W1RH,
W1SRD,
K6TLR,
K0BEE,
N6DE ops)

TEHA 1,221 762 58 300,846 Jerry
Olive -
State
Farm

Insurance

Second
Place M/S
Expedition

N6M
(WD6T,
K7GK ops)

MEND 1,039 792 58 272,658 N6DQ
Memorial

Award
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CQP 2021

Multi-Operator Multi-Transmitter Fixed Station Plaques

Plaque Winner QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score Plaque
Sponsor

Fixed
Stations

First Place
M/M Fixed

N6O
@N6RO
(N6RO,
WX5S,
K6AW,
K3EST,
KI6NJW,
WA6O,
N6WM ops)

CCOS 1,873 2,330 58 596,182 W1SRD
& K0BEE

Second
Place M/M
Fixed

W6YX
(K2YY,
KM6WCC,
KN6MYI,
N7MH ops)

SCLA 1,720 1,060 57 414,960 AE6Y
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CQP 2021

Multi-Operator Multi-Transmitter Expedition Plaques

Plaque Winner QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score Plaque
Sponsor

High
Power

First Place
M/M HP
Expedition

K6M
(W1HC,
K4XU,
AA5TL,
W6RA,
AE7EU,
K7PTC,
W7YAQ,
N7GND,
WN7K,
W7JHR
ops)

MODO 1,307 859 58 327,062 N6TV

Second
Place M/M
HP
Expedition

No entry

Low
Power

First Place
M/M LP
Expedition

NZ6Q
(N6ACL,
NZ6Q,
KN6QBQ,
K5SML ops)

MARP 399 274 55 95,975 W6GJB

Second
Place M/M
LP
Expedition

W6IA
(W6IA,
W7EEE
ops)

GLEN 364 242 56 88,256 Redwood
Empire DX
Association
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CQP 2021

All Entry Class Plaques

Plaque Winner QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score Plaque
Sponsor

Most Mobile
QSOs

K6AQL/M
(K0DI op)

24
counties

1,382 1 W9KKN

Top Score:
County-Line
Station

KG6LHW
(KG6LHW,
KN6NSK,
KN6CEH
ops)
M/S LP

HUMB/
SISK/
DELN

0 303 46 27,876 K6GHA

Top Score:
One-Day
Expedition

W6B
(WE6Z,
W6BRY
ops)
M/M LP

STAN 381 148 56 80,584 N6MI
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2021 Top 10 Boxes

20 Top 10 boxes follow.

● Top 10 boxes for all entry classes
● Top 10 boxes for all CA award categories
● Top 10 boxes for CW and Phone mode totals

Congratulations to every station that appears in a Top 10 box!
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CQP 2021

Top 10: Single-Operator High Power

Place Callsign QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 NT6Q (N5ZO op) SDIE 1,663 577 58 356,294

2 W6PH INYO 1,266 957 58 331,296

3 WC6H CALA 1,247 1,008 57 328,149

4 N6TV SCLA 1,856 0 58 322,944

5 AE6Y SCLA 1,308 800 58 320,392

6 K6LA LANG 1,369 661 58 314,882

7 NW6P (W9KKN op) SCLA 1,120 1,010 57 306,660

8 N6ZFO LAKE 1,256 342 58 258,216

9 N6ED LANG 1,502 0 56 252,336

10 W6TK SLUI 1,116 426 58 243,600
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CQP 2021

Top 10: Single-Operator Low Power

Place Callsign QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 KI6RRN SDIE 1,213 698 57 286,995

2 W6AYC SLUI 1,395 0 57 238,545

3 WN6K SDIE 705 304 57 155,211

4 AF6GA COLU 876 0 57 149,796

5 N6EP SDIE 735 53 56 129,416

6 W6TED RIVE 751 0 56 126,168

7 K7ZOO/6 IMPE 639 164 56 125,720

8 K0EJ/6 TUOL 689 26 56 118,664

9 K6MI FRES 684 73 53 116,494

10 N6RV LANG 547 181 56 112,168
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CQP 2021

Top 10: Single-Operator QRP

Place Callsign QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 W6AQ LANG 711 80 56 128,408

2 W6JTI HUMB 709 56 54 120,906

3 WA7BNM/6 LANG 436 5 52 68,536

4 K6FA KERN 385 9 55 64,515

5 WE6Z ELDO 317 40 45 46,395

6 W6MZ SDIE 161 0 41 19,803

7 K6CEL PLUM 0 62 25 3,100

8 K6TOR SFRA 23 0 12 828

9 N6ARA LANG 14 0 9 378

10 AA6W SBEN 6 0 5 90
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CQP 2021

Top 10: Single-Operator Assisted High Power

Place Callsign QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 K6XX SCRU 1,384 1,140 58 373,056

2 N6IE SONO 1,059 1,022 58 302,818

3 W6SX MONO 1,168 616 57 269,952

4 W6ML (W6KC op) MONO 1,178 389 58 250,096

5 KK6P (W7IV op) SLUI 0 1,946 58 225,736

6 N6WT SLUI 865 391 57 192,489

7 K6MM SCLA 903 169 58 176,726

8 WX6V PLAC 961 0 57 164,331

9 K6WSC SDIE 941 48 56 163,464

10 W6XU SONO 750 7 56 126,784
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CQP 2021

Top 10: Single-Operator Assisted Low Power

Place Callsign QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 WA6KHK RIVE 807 100 57 149,397

2 W6ZL ORAN 832 0 57 142,272

3 W6CQP (KH2TJ op) PLUM 686 152 56 132,272

4 K6GHA SCRU 581 241 54 120,150

5 W6LAX LANG 502 0 57 85,842

6 NU6V SFRA 338 0 49 49,686

7 N6MW SBAR 296 0 45 39,960

8 N6GK
(KD6WKY op)

SOLA 238 28 48 36,960

9 W6NKR SACR 227 0 49 33,369

10 AD6SF VENT 0 321 44 28,248
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CQP 2021

Top 10: Single-Operator Assisted QRP

Place Callsign QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 K6O (K6OO op) SMAT 268 49 43 38,786

2 AI6DO LANG 184 13 39 22,542

3 K6CTA MARN 98 0 31 9,114

4 K6P (K2RP op) SDIE 81 25 13 3,809

5 K8ZT SACR 1 1 2 10
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CQP 2021

Top 10: Multi-Operator Single-Transmitter High Power

Place Callsign QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 NX6T @WA6TQT
(N6KI, WM6Y, VE4EA,
N7NR, N6NC, W6ZAR,
N6CY, K4RB, N6ERD ops)

RIVE 1,256 967 58 330,716

2 K6T
(AA1ON, W1RH, W1SRD,
K6TLR, K0BEE, N6DE
ops)

TEHA 1,221 762 58 300,846

3 N6M
(WD6T, K7GK ops)

MEND 1,039 792 58 272,658

4 K6MMM
(KE1B, W6NN ops)

SCRU 956 817 58 261,116

5 W6RFU
(AC6T, NF1R ops)

SBAR 1,105 342 57 227,943

6 WX6B
(WX6B, KG6N, K6BBQ
ops)

SONO 503 845 58 185,542

7 W6E
(W6PNG, N6MI ops)

VENT 658 585 57 179,208

8 K6CQP
(KE8FT, W6AW ops)

YOLO 629 545 57 169,689

9 NS6T
(NS6T, K6KM ops)

TULA 655 408 56 155,736

10 N6R
(K8TR, W4UAT, K8SKR
ops)

ALAM 511 545 58 152,134
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CQP 2021

Top 10: Multi-Operator Single-Transmitter Low Power

Place Callsign QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 W6TCP
(W6TCP, KX7M, W6NV
ops)

ALAM 1,003 393 57 216,315

2 W6WG
(W6WG, AF6N, KA9FRH
ops)

KERN 564 13 55 94,490

3 K6QLF
(WQ6X, W6QLF ops)

ALAM 316 91 44 49,720

4 NN6P
(N7ZTR, ND6O ops)

BUTT 0 453 52 47,112

5 KG6LHW
(KG6LHW, KN6NSK,
KN6CEH ops)

HUMB/
SISK/
DELN

0 303 46 27,876

6 N6OOA
(NK6M, AE6J ops)

CALA 0 173 48 16,608

7 K6AQL/M
(K0DI op)

MONT 128 0 41 15,744

8 K6AQL/M
(K0DI op)

COLU 132 0 39 15,444

9 K6AQL/M
(K0DI op)

TULA 100 1 43 12,986

10 K6AQL/M
(K0DI op)

KING 101 0 39 11,817
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CQP 2021

Top 10: Multi-Operator Multi-Transmitter High Power

Place Callsign QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 N6O @N6RO
(N6RO, WX5S, K6AW,
K3EST, KI6NJW, WA6O,
N6WM ops)

CCOS 1,873 2,330 58 596,182

2 K6M
(W1HC, K4XU, AA5TL,
W6RA, AE7EU, K7PTC,
W7YAQ, N7GND, WN7K,
W7JHR ops)

MODO 1,307 859 58 327,062

3 W6C
(KH7Y, W6SR ops)

AMAD 1,081 526 58 249,110

4 KF6NCX
(KF6NCX, KE6YLH ops)

BUTT 537 119 58 107,242

5 W6DOJ
(K6ON, K6XN, K6YN,
K6LNP ops)

NEVA 283 498 56 103,320

6 W6W
(KA6AIL, N6VOH,
N6PZK ops)

SDIE 26 335 53 39,644
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CQP 2021

Top 10: Multi-Operator Multi-Transmitter Low Power

Place Callsign QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 W6YX
(K2YY, KM6WCC,
KN6MYI, N7MH ops)

SCLA 1,720 1,060 57 414,960

2 W6BO
(W6BO, W6ESL, K6EI
ops)

SUTT 803 357 57 178,011

3 W6COW
(NK6A, AA6DW ops)

SBAR 566 485 57 152,076

4 NZ6Q
(N6ACL, NZ6Q,
KN6QBQ, K5SML ops)

MARP 399 274 55 95,975

5 W6IA
(W6IA, W7EEE ops)

GLEN 364 242 56 88,256

6 W6B
(WE6Z, W6BRY ops)

STAN 26 335 53 39,644

7 W6EK
(AI6JB, KM6RGO ops)

SIER 45 239 49 30,037

8 W6DMW
(W6DMW, W6JFA ops)

ALPI 5 161 40 13,480

9 W6SF
(N6LHL, N6TCE, W6SXA,
WB6NVB ops)

SJOA 0 100 39 7,800

10 W6LU
(W6LU, KE6RDR ops)

SBER 0 31 11 682
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CQP 2021

Top 10: CW-only Stations

Place Callsign Class QTH CW
QSOs

Mults Score

1 N6TV S/O HP SCLA 1,890 58 322,944

2 N6ED S/O HP LANG 1,571 56 252,336

3 W6AYC S/O LP SLUI 1,457 57 238,545

4 W6PZ
(K6SRZ op)

S/O HP SONO 1,310 57 216,999

5 W6BX
(K9YC op)

S/O HP SCRU 1,094 57 183,141

6 NT6V S/O HP NAPA 1,067 58 175,740

7 WX6V S/O-Assisted HP PLAC 979 57 164,331

8 AF6GA S/O LP COLU 939 57 149,796

9 W6ZL S/O-Assisted LP ORAN 860 57 142,272

10 K6LRN S/O HP ELDO 789 57 132,525
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CQP 2021

Top 10: CW QSO Counts

Place Callsign Class QTH CW
QSOs

1 N6O @N6RO
(N6RO, WX5S, K6AW,
K3EST, KI6NJW,
WA6O, N6WM ops)

M/M HP CCOS 1,873

2 N6TV S/O HP SCLA 1,856

3 W6YX
(K2YY, KM6WCC,
KN6MYI, N7MH ops)

M/M LP SCLA 1,720

4 NT6Q
(N5ZO op)

S/O HP SDIE 1,663

5 N6ED S/O HP LANG 1,502

6 W6AYC S/O LP SLUI 1,395

7 K6XX S/O-Assisted HP SCRU 1,384

8 K6LA S/O HP LANG 1,369

9 AE6Y S/O HP SCLA 1,308

10 K6M
(W1HC, K4XU,
AA5TL, W6RA,
AE7EU, K7PTC,
W7YAQ, N7GND,
WN7K, W7JHR ops)

M/M HP MODO 1,307
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CQP 2021

Top 10: Phone-only Stations

Place Callsign Class QTH PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 KK6P
(W7IV op)

S/O-Assisted HP SLUI 1,946 58 225,736

2 NR6Q S/O HP SACR 1,455 57 165,870

3 W6AFA S/O HP LANG 1,135 58 131,660

4 K6SZQ S/O HP AMAD 1,075 57 122,550

5 W6MY S/O HP SIER 1,071 57 122,094

6 AD6NR S/O HP INYO 777 58 90,132

7 AI6US S/O HP PLAC 751 58 87,116

8 N6ZT S/O HP LANG 736 55 80,960

9 N6OKU S/O LP ORAN 590 55 64,900

10 K6TQ S/O HP SACR 547 54 59,076
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CQP 2021

Top 10: Phone QSO Counts

Place Callsign Class QTH PH
QSOs

1 N6O @N6RO
(N6RO, WX5S, K6AW,
K3EST, KI6NJW,
WA6O, N6WM ops)

M/M HP CCOS 2,330

2 KK6P
(W7IV op)

S/O-Assisted HP SLUI 1,946

3 NR6Q S/O HP SACR 1,455

4 K6XX S/O-Assisted HP SCRU 1,140

5 W6AFA S/O HP LANG 1,135

6 K6SZQ S/O HP AMAD 1,075

7 W6MY S/O HP SIER 1,071

8 W6YX
(K2YY, KM6WCC,
KN6MYI, N7MH ops)

M/M LP SCLA 1,060

9 N6IE S/O-Assisted HP SONO 1,022

10 NW6P (W9KKN op) S/O HP SCLA 1,010
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CQP 2021

Top 10: Expeditions

Place Callsign Class QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 K6M
(W1HC, K4XU,
AA5TL, W6RA,
AE7EU, K7PTC,
W7YAQ, N7GND,
WN7K, W7JHR
ops)

M/M HP MODO 1,307 859 58 327,062

2 K6T
(AA1ON, W1RH,
W1SRD, K6TLR,
K0BEE, N6DE ops)

M/S HP TEHA 1,221 762 58 300,846

3 N6M
(WD6T, K7GK ops)

M/S HP MEND 1,039 792 58 272,658

4 W6ML
(W6KC op)

S/O-Assisted HP MONO 1,178 389 58 250,096

5 W6E
(W6PNG, N6MI
ops)

M/S HP VENT 658 585 57 179,208

6 NT6V S/O HP NAPA 1,010 0 58 175,856

7 K6WSC S/O-Assisted HP SDIE 941 48 56 163,464

8 NS6T
(NS6T, K6KM ops)

M/S HP TULA 655 408 56 155,736

9 AF6GA S/O LP COLU 876 0 57 149,796

10 W6TED S/O LP RIVE 751 0 56 126,168
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CQP 2021

Top 10: One-Day Expeditions

Place Callsign Class QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 W6B
(WE6Z, W6BRY
ops)

M/M LP STAN 381 148 56 80,584

2 N6DE S/O-Assisted LP LASS 176 0 49 25,872

3 K6VVA/6 S/O LP SBEN 95 9 35 10,605

4 W6SF
(N6LHL, N6TCE,
W6SXA, WB6NVB
ops)

M/M LP SJOA 0 100 39 7,800

5 K6C
(W1RH op)

S/O LP TEHA 51 1 29 4,495

6 AE6WT
(K6ST, AE6WT
ops)

M/S LP PLAC 0 45 17 1,530

7 K6TOR S/O QRP SFRA 23 0 12 828

8 K6ABJ
(K6ABJ, N6ATS
ops)

M/S LP SACR 0 22 17 748

9 KE6MOA
(K6ST, AE6WT
ops)

M/S LP SIER 0 20 13 520
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CQP 2021

Top 10: County-Line Stations

Place Callsign Class QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 KG6LHW
(KG6LHW, KN6NSK,
KN6CEH ops)

M/S LP HUMB
/SISK
/DELN

0 303 46 27,876

2 N6JSO/M S/O LP SCLA/
SMAT

0 19 10 380

3 N6JSO/M S/O LP SCLA/
SCRU

0 16 9 288
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CQP 2021

Top 10: Mobiles

Place Callsign # of Counties CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Total
QSOs

1 K6AQL/M
(K0DI op)

24 (ALAM, BUTT, CCOS,
COLU, FRES, GLEN, KERN,
KING, LANG, MADE,
MERC, MONT, SACR,
SBEN, SCLA, SJOA, SLUI,
SOLA, STAN, SUTT, TEHA,
TULA, YOLO, YUBA)

1,382 1 1,383

2 N3KA/M 21 (AMAD, BUTT, CALA,
COLU, DELN, ELDO, GLEN,
HUMB, LAKE, MONO,
NAPA, SACR, SHAS, SOLA,
SONO, SUTT, TEHA, TRIN,
TUOL, YOLO, YUBA)

0 200 200

3 N6JSO/M 5 (MONT, SBEN, SCLA,
SCRU, SMAT)

0 106 106

4 KI6YYT/M 8 (CCOS, MARN, NAPA,
SACR, SFRA, SJOA, SOLA,
SONO)

0 88 88

5 WB6BET/M 7 (CCOS, MARN, NAPA,
SACR, SJOA, SOLA,
SONO)

0 77 77

6 W6JLV/M 1 (DELN) 0 64 64

7 K6YK/M 4 (ALAM, CALA, SJOA,
STAN)

45 0 45

8 KN6NUN/M 1 (SCLA) 20 0 20

9 W3WRC/M
(WE6Z op)

3 (CALA, ELDO, STAN) 17 0 17

10 W6BRY/M 3 (AMAD, CALA, STAN) 0 14 14
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CQP 2021

Top 10: YLs

Place Callsign Class QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 K6SZQ S/O HP AMAD 0 1,075 57 122,550

2 K6G
(AG7GP op)

S/O LP SISK 339 127 54 68,634

3 WA6ZDO S/O HP DELN 0 204 48 19,584

4 KI6YYT/M S/O HP Mobile
in 8

counties

0 88 Different
in each
county

1,498
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CQP 2021

Top 10: New Contesters

Place Callsign Class QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 NF6R S/O LP KERN 215 0 51 32,895

2 K6VOA S/O LP LANG 199 3 33 19,899

3 N6DVS S/O LP TRIN 126 0 39 14,742

4 KG6BXW S/O-Assisted LP MADE 0 180 37 13,320

5 K6WI S/O HP TEHA 0 137 34 9,316

6 KN6KOR S/O LP ORAN 0 110 28 6,160

7 KG6INS S/O LP LANG 0 47 25 2,350

8 KN6NMV S/O LP TULA 0 37 23 1,702

9 KI6RT S/O LP PLAC 1 54 13 1,443

10 N6ADL S/O-Assisted LP SACR 0 51 14 1,428
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2021 Multiplier Sweeps

30 CA stations achieved a 58 multiplier sweep in CQP 2021.

● This is the highest number of multiplier sweeps since CQP 2018.
● The below chart shows the number of multiplier sweeps by CA

stations in CQP since 2009.

34



CQP 2021

30 CA Stations with Multiplier Sweeps

Place Callsign Class QSO Time
of 58th
Multiplier

Last
Mult
Station

Last
Mult
QTH

1

1

AE6Y

W6PH

S/O HP

S/O HP

02 Oct 2021
1955Z

02 Oct 2021
1955Z

AE6JV

VY1XY

NH

NT

3 N6O
@N6RO
(N6RO,
WX5S,
K6AW,
K3EST,
KI6NJW,
WA6O,
N6WM
ops)

M/M HP 02 Oct 2021
2004Z

VY1XY NT

4 K6MMM
(KE1B,
W6NN
ops)

M/S HP 02 Oct 2021
2243Z

W1WBB RI

5 K6MM S/O-Assisted HP 02 Oct 2021
2311Z

WJ9B ID

6 K6M
(W1HC,
K4XU,
AA5TL,
W6RA,
AE7EU,
K7PTC,
W7YAQ,
N7GND,
WN7K,
W7JHR

M/M HP 02 Oct 2021
2336Z

VE6BBP AB
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ops)

7 W6TK S/O HP 02 Oct 2021
2337Z

WJ9B ID

8 N6ZFO S/O HP 03 Oct 2021
0019Z

VY1CO NT

9 W6C
(KH7Y,
W6SR
ops)

M/M HP 03 Oct 2021
0022Z

VY1CO NT

10 NT6Q S/O HP 03 Oct 2021
0027Z

VY1CO NT

11 K6LA S/O HP 03 Oct 2021
0048Z

VE4CDX MB

12 K6MR S/O HP 03 Oct 2021
0054Z

VY1CO NT

13 N6R
(K8TR,
W4UAT,
K8SKR
ops)

M/S HP 03 Oct 2021
0100Z

VE4CDX MB

14 K6T
(AA1ON,
W1RH,
W1SRD,
K6TLR,
K0BEE,
N6DE
ops)

M/S HP 03 Oct 2021
0102Z

WJ9B ID

15 NT6V S/O HP 03 Oct 2021
0132Z

VE4CDX MB

16

16

AD6NR

K6XX

S/O HP

S/O-Assisted HP

03 Oct 2021
0156Z

03 Oct 2021
0156Z

KE6JNO

VY1CO

UT

NT

18 NX6T
@WA6TQT

M/S HP 03 Oct 2021
0235Z

VY1CO NT
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(N6KI,
WM6Y,
VE4EA,
N7NR,
N6NC,
W6ZAR,
N6CY,
K4RB,
N6ERD
ops)

19 N6IE S/O-Assisted HP 03 Oct 2021
0250Z

VY1CO NT

20 KK6P
(W7IV op)

S/O-Assisted HP 03 Oct 2021
0252Z

VE8AP NT

21 W6AFA S/O HP 03 Oct 2021
0304Z

VY1CO NT

22 N6TV S/O HP 03 Oct 2021
0313Z

VY1CO NT

23 W6ML
(W6KC
op)

S/O-Assisted HP 03 Oct 2021
0319Z

VY1CO NT

24 AJ6V S/O HP 03 Oct 2021
0325Z

KL7SB AK

25 N6M
(WD6T,
K7GK
ops)

M/S HP 03 Oct 2021
0352Z

KL7SB AK

26 WX6B
(WX6B,
KG6N,
K6BBQ
ops)

M/S HP 03 Oct 2021
1606Z

VY1CO NT

27 N6JV S/O HP 03 Oct 2021
1614Z

VE6BBP AB

28 KF6NCX
(KF6NCX,
KE6YLH
ops)

M/M HP 03 Oct 2021
1824Z

AE1T NH
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29 KE6ZSN S/O HP 03 Oct 2021
2137Z

VE8NSD NT

30 AI6US S/O HP 03 Oct 2021
2145Z

W1WBB RI
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